RESOLUTION NO. 2008-50

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE STREETLIGHT LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY TO DEPLOY THE SMARTMETER PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the benefit of the SmartMeter Program to the community, and

WHEREAS, Pacific Gas & Electric Company approached the City of Elk Grove with the agreement to deploy the SmartMeter program within the City, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove seeks to assist in the facilitation of the Pacific Gas & Electric Company SmartMeter program as provided in the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute the SmartMeter Program and the Street Light License Agreement with Pacific Gas & Electric Company to establish the SmartMeter program within the City of Elk Grove.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of February 2008.

DARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CHTY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY'E". J'ACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ƘUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-50

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 27, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Scherman, Leary, Cooper

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None.

Peggy #. Yackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

